

## **MODIFICATION WARRANTY:**

ModWright agrees to warranty the Oppo UDP-205 Tube for a period of 2 years.

The warranty covers parts and labor for repairs due to modification failure not related to customer abuse and/or neglect. The customer is responsible for shipping costs to and from ModWright Instruments or authorized service center. Damage due to physical abuse is specifically not covered under this warranty.

For this warranty to apply, the customer is responsible for returning the modified product to the factory within the warranty period. The customer assumes all responsibility for shipping and insurance to the factory or a factory specified repair facility.

Please note: Conditions of warranty service and customer rights, for product purchased outside the United States, may vary depending upon the conditions and local laws. Please contact ModWright for specific rights and details.

Any modifications to ModWright Instruments products, that have not received written factory approval, nullify all claims and void the warranty. This includes aftermarket fuses that are not installed in unit from the factory. A modified product, without warranty, returned to the factory for repair, will incur charges for the repair in addition to any changes required to return the product to its original configuration.

Removal or alteration of original ModWright Instruments serial numbers voids the factory warranty. Product with altered or missing serial numbers will be suspected as counterfeit product.

ModWright Instruments will not repair or in any way indemnify any counterfeit or cloned product.

ModWright Instruments does not offer products in voltages intended for international markets, either to authorize ModWright Instruments dealers or to third parties, located in the United States or Canada.

Warranty is non-transferable to second party.

## **Contact Information:**

If you have any questions about ModWright Instruments products or ModWright modifications or products, please do not hesitate to contact us via phone, e-mail or conventional mail.

**PH:** 360-247-6688

EMAIL: modwright@yahoo.com

## **ADDRESS:**

ModWright Instruments, Inc. 21919 NE 399<sup>th</sup> St. Amboy, WA 98601 United States of America

Thank you for purchasing a ModWright Instruments product.

Dan Wright, President, Owner ModWright Instruments, Inc.